His / her name is in the wage register and has put in continuous service of 

at least two years.  

b. He / she should actually be an employee of Industrial establishment on 

the relevant date tour and should be in possession of identity card. 

c. His / her monthly earning should not exceed Rs. 2,600/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Six Hundred Only) per month.   

2. In the matter of selection, preference should be given to the workers with longer 

service and lesser pay. 

3. The Dependants of the workers are not eligible. 

4. The workers / employees who have once availed themselves of the facilities